courtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23358/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2022 in CWJC No. 25349/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

PRIYANKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.176514/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.176515/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 02-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv. Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv. Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In addition, liberty to serve the standing counsel for the State is granted.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)