## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23358/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2022 in CWJC No.25349/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

PRIYANKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-05-2023 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv. Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

## UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench consisting of Hon'ble Ms Justice Hima Kohli.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar