COURT NO.14 **ITEM NO.59 SECTION XVI**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23358/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2022 in CWJC No. 25349/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

PRIYANKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 176514/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 117152/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 176515/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swapnil Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following ORDER

- 1. In the facts of this case, we are not inclined to interfere with the order impugned herein under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.
- 2. The petition for special leave to appeal is dismissed along with pending application(s), if any.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master(NSH)